tion. The declaration is set forth in the margin.1

The $39,631.29, mentioned in the declaration, was fixed 1 * * * * * 7

1 Whereas Delos E. Culver, of Jersey City, New Jersey, is indebted unto 
the American Trust Company of Newark, N. J., in the sum of thirty-nine 
thousand six hundred and thirty-one and .29 dollars, $39,631.29, for which 
indebtedness he has given said company his five certain notes or obliga-
tions, dated this day, one, $4631.29, due June 27, ’76; one $8750, due Aug. 
27th, ’76; one, $8750, due Nov. 27th, ’76; one, $8750 due Feb’y 27th, ’77; 
and one, $8750, due May 27th, ’77, all with interest from date.